2023   2022
 Carrying

Amount
$

Net fair
Value

$

Carrying
Amount

$

Net fair
Value

$

Financial assets
Cash and deposits 3,818,431 3,818,431 6,901,309 6,901,309
Receivables 73,523 73,523 113,658 113,658
Investment held for trading 2,868,117 2,868,117 3,882,311 3,882,311
 6,760,071 6,760,071 10,897,278 10,897,278
Financial liabilities
Payables 183,917 183,917 201,651 201,651
 183,917 183,917 201,651 201,651

The financial instruments recognised at fair value in the statement of financial position have been analysed and
classified using a fair value hierarchy reflecting the significance of the inputs used in making the measurements.
All financial instruments measured at fair value are level one, meaning fair value is determined from quoted prices
in active markets for identical assets.

Sensitivity Analysis -Interest Rate Risk

The Company has performed sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at balance date. This
sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result from a change
in these risks.

 2023
$

2022
$

Change in loss
 • Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 37,921 68,626
 • Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (37,921) (68,626)

Change in equity
 • Increase in interest rate by 100 basis points 37,921 68,626
 • Decrease in interest rate by 100 basis points (37,921) (68,626)

18. EARNINGS PER SHARE

a) Reconciliation of earnings to profit or loss:

Earnings/(loss) for the year  (2,124,956) (1,740,579)
Earnings/(loss) used to calculate basic and diluted EPS (2,124,956) (1,740,579)

 2023 2022
 No. of Shares

No. of Shares

b) Basic and diluted weighted average number of ordinary shares
outstanding during the year used in calculating dilutive EPS

371,821,793

370,821,793

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Cazaly Resources Limited Annual Report 2023

   50

19. CASH FLOW INFORMATION

 Reconciliation of cash flows from operating activities with
profit/(loss) after income tax

 Profit/(Loss) after income tax (2,124,956) (1,740,579)

Non-operating cash flows in loss for the year:

Depreciation 80,044 82,703
Net (Gain)/ Loss on sale of shares 63,562 (325,618)